

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11699/2009  
(Against the judgment and order dated 29.8.2008 in CMWP No.32298  
of 1997 of the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

U.P.STATE ROAD TRANPSPORT CORP.& ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL SHUKLA & ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 16/12/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.  
rr.2 Mr. Mukul Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

rr.1 Mr. Premtosh Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Let rejoinder affidavit be filed within four  
weeks.

List thereafter.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Kusum Gulati ]  
Court Master