

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11699/2009
(From the judgment and order dated 29/08/2008 in
No.32298/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

CMWP

U.P.STATE ROAD TRANPSPORT CORP.& ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOPAL SHUKLA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Kumar Verma, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.
The counter affidavit on behalf of
respondent No.1 having already been filed,
permission cannot be granted to file additional
documents at this stage.
Rejoinder affidavit on behalf of the
petitioners has also not been filed.
List the special leave petition for
preliminary hearing after two weeks.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master