

SECTION-XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2038/ 2012

U.P. STATE ROAD TRANSPORT COPR. & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

GOPAL SHUKLA & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that there are two Respondents in this matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Advocate and Respondent No. 2 is represented through Mr. R.P. Mehrotra, Advocate.

Service is Complete.

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has on 27.01.2015 filed Statement of case but Counsel for respondents have not filed Statement of case so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 31st day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:1. Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
138, Lawyers Chambers, M.C. Setalvad Block, S.C.
2. Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.
100, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.
3. Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
50, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR